

Dated: 07th March, 2014

CORRIGENDUM

Name of the work:- Annual Maintenance Contract for Mechanise Housekeeping Services at Regional office, Delhi.

1. NIT published in Newspapers on 07.03.2014

Reference to tender notice davp 21107/11/0055/1314 published on 07.03.2014 in the Hindustan Times and Hindustan for works of Annual Maintenance Contract for mechanise Housekeeping Services and Annual Maintenance Contract for operation and maintenance of fire fighting system and water pumps operation, **the word "open tenders "may be read as "Sealed tenders"**. The last date of receipt and opening of tenders have been extended from 14.03.2014 to 19.03.2014.

Tenders can be downloaded from CBSE website www.cbse.nic.in.

2. Tender Document

i) Brief Information on Bid Document

a) Last date and time of submission: Up to 2.00 PM on 19.03.2014 instead of Up to 2.00 pm on 14.03.2014

b) Date of opening Technical Bid:- At 3.00 pm on 19.03.2014 instead of At 3.00 pm on 14.03.2014

ii) The following may be read under column 6.1 page 18

The Bidder shall submit his bid in a sealed envelope containing **two separate** sealed envelopes consisting of (i) Technical Bid and (ii) Financial Bid, clearly subscribing so and the two envelopes shall be kept in another single sealed envelope and duly superscribed. The Bid shall be submitted not later than **2:00 p.m. of 19-03-2014** addressed to Assistant Engineer (Estate) Central Board of Secondary Education, Regional office, Delhi -110092.

iii) TENDER NOTICE

Para 4 : Read 19.03.2014 as date of opening Technical Bids instead of 14.03.2014.

(R.K. Raj)
Assistant Engineer (Estate)
Regional office, Delhi

